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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1876
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2022


RESTRUCTURING OF CABA


1876.  DR. T. SUMATHY:

THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government and Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has implemented the resolutions passed by the Central Advisory Board on Archaeology (CABA) in its 30th, 31st, 32nd and 33rd Board Meetings and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether it is true that CABA meeting has not been held during the last five years and more and if so, the reasons therefor; and


(c) whether the Government has any plans to restructure CABA and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN

REGION


(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Yes, Sir. The Archaeological Survey of India takes action to implement the resolutions passed by Central Advisory Board of Archaeology (CABA) and many of them have been implemented. An Action Taken Report is also submitted during the consecutive meetings.

(b)
&
(c)

Yes, Sir. The meetings of the CABA could not be held as it was being reconstituted. However, regular meetings of Standing Committee of CABA were held regularly.

